
Australian Wool Exchange Limited

Schedule of Fees

Notes:  Fees apply from 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2019 except where noted.

Member Non Member

AUD AUD

Membership

Joining Fees

Grower Member 114.00

Trading Member 9,150.00

Associate Member 5,720.00

Annual Subscription

Grower Member 83.00

Trading Member 988.00

Associate Member 728.00

Auction Trading Fees

Sale Room Fee

Sydney per lot offered 2.8267

Fremantle per lot offered 1.0372

Auction Data Input Fee

Sydney per lot offered 0.7750

Fremantle per lot offered 1.2996

AWEX-ID

Appraiser Registration - Annual 131.50 131.50

Refresher/Calibration Workshop 341.70 427.10

AWEX-ID Accreditation Course 814.90 1018.60

AWEX-ID Accreditation Course (RPL) Price on Application

Show Floors

Registration - Showfloor 659.30 824.10

Wool Pack Manufacturers

Registration - Annual 15,600.00 GST Excl.

Bale Labels per 1,000 1,020.00 GST Excl.

Note:  Order (in multiples of 2,000) minimum 12,000 includes freight

  Orders under 12,000 will incur additional charges

Wool Pack Importers

Registration - Annual 2,074.90

Wool Pack Repairers

Registration - Annual 1,969.00

Bale Labels per 1,000 892.30

Wool Clearing Services

Delivery Programming - Exporter/Buyer per bale 0.0827 0.1034

Delivery Programming - Destination Store per bale 0.0720 0.0900

Order Distribution - Exporter/Buyer per bale 0.1336 0.1670

Note: Minimum charge applies per invoice 27.00 34.00

Wool Classer Registration   (1 January  2019 - 31 December 2021)

Master Classer 2019/2021

Renewing Wool classers 395.00

Late fee for renewal received after 31st December cutoff 35.00

New Entrants 395.00

Australian Wool Classer 2019/2021

Renewing Wool classers 350.00

Late fee for renewal received after 31st December cutoff 35.00

New Entrants 350.00

Owner Classer 2019/2021

Renewing Wool classers 250.00

Late fee for renewal received after 31st December cutoff 35.00

New Entrants 250.00

Classer Associate 2019/2021

Renewing Wool classers 175.00

Late fee for renewal received after 31st December cutoff 35.00

New Entrants 175.00

Classing House Registration 2019/2021

Renewing Classing Houses 1,000.00

Late fee for renewal received after 31st December cutoff 35.00

New Entrants 1,000.00

OTHER - NASC Fees

Annual Fee per Trading Name Annual 457.80 457.80

NASC Operations Fee (Per EDI Code per Sale) Monthly 21.10 21.10

All prices include GST, except where shown.

Whilst all prices are correct at time of publication, prices are subject to change without notice.  



Preamble 

This policy relates to AWEX accepting advertising content for inclusion in AWEX 
publications both in printed and electronic form. 

To ensure AWEX manages these approaches correctly this policy provides a framework 
in which to work that: 

� Reflects the position, ethos and ethics of the organisation, 
� Offsets production and distribution costs of the publication and 
� Generates a positive return to AWEX. 

BOARDtalk 

Advertising: 

� A maximum of 18.5% of printable space (excluding page 1) may be allocated to 
external advertising, 

� No single ad per company to be more than 115 cm2, and 
� AWEX retains the right of whether or not a proposal to advertise is accepted or 

published. 

Third Party Inserts: 

� The recommended size for inserts is 19 cm x 20 cm (380 cm2) (equivalent to 
twice that of a standard DL envelope).  

� The third party advertiser will be responsible for the cost of creating, printing and 
inserting their insert. 

Content: 

External content can be accepted provided: 
� It does not breach generally acceptable advertising standards (i.e. must not be 

misleading, false, defamatory or discriminatory), 
� It does not advocate policies contrary to AWEX, 
� It must be clearly identifiable as advertising, and 
� It is not politically sensitive. 

Where content in excess of the maximum allowable quantity per edition is received, 
editorial preference should be given to content that is more broadly relevant to the wool 
classing community. 



Rates: 

BOARDtalk is circulated to all Wool Classers, AWEX Members and is available 
electronically. 

Advertising rates are based on both the page number and the dimension of the 
advertisement. 

Location Page 1 Pages 2 - 7 – Pages 8 – 
Rate per cm2 No Advertising $200.00 base fee + 

$3.50 per cm2 
$200.00 base fee + 
$4.50 per cm2 

Note:  Page 8 carries premium rates. 
Members do not pay the base fee. 

In the case of inserts the advertiser must pay for all printing and insertion costs plus a 
rate per mailing address.   

Number of addresses Base Rate Plus per mailing address 
0 – 499 $200.00 $0.40 
500 – 999 $400.00 $0.30 
1,000 – 9,999 $750.00 $0.10 
10,000 + $1,000.00 $0.08 

Members do not pay the Base Rate 
Variances from these rates must be approved by the Chief Executive Officer. 

Rates for inclusion in other AWEX publications will be determined on a case by case 
basis and depend on space required and circulation. 

Goods & Services Tax (GST) 
All rates are ex GST. 
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